667

No. 557, A.]

[Published August 12, 1955.

CHAPTER 557

AN ACT to amend 85.01 (4) (cm) of the statutes, relating to registration of farm trucks, resulting in an estimated decrease in annual state revenue of \$40,000.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

85.01 (4) (cm) of the statutes is amended to read:

85.01 (4) (cm) For the registration of farm trucks having a gross weight of 10,000 pounds or less a fee of \$10, and for the registration of farm trucks having a gross weight in excess of 10,000 pounds, * * * one-fourth of the fee specified in par. (c) for a truck of the same gross weight.

Approved August 4, 1955.